## \$80.00 190743 1099706

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Aug Ref/Docket No.: 1627.025US1	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: NPS Allelix Corp.</li> <li>Street Address: 101 College Street, South Tower, Suite 800</li> </ol>		
Restoragen, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Toronto Ontario Canada Zip: M5G 1L8		
[ ]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	reasons name(s) & name(s) (s) name(c); [ ]165 [A]140		
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other			
Execution Date: June 5, 2007, July 27, 2007			
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,065 60/383,359  Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes [ ]]No	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Name: Albin J. Nelson  Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, & Woessner P.A. P.O. Box 2938	<ul> <li>[ ]Enclosed</li> <li>[X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over</li> </ul>		
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	otio- i- A i ot i ot		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.	allow is the correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Albin J. Nelson/Reg. No. 28,650  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Tota	I humber of pages including some cheet. A		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 019775 FRAME: 0423

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Restoragen, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at P.O. Box 33, Malcolm, NE 68402 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents listed on the attached ANNEX A;

AND WHEREAS, NPS Allelix Corp., ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the province of Ontario, Canada, and having an office and place of business at 101 College Street, South Tower, Suite 800, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5G 1L8, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in the aforementioned inventions and patents listed on the attached ANNEX A, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted there from, and all substitutions, replacements, Continuations and Divisionals originating there from:

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that it, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known it relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignees, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 019775 FRAME: 0424

Assignment Page 2 of 3				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 5th day of				
Assignor:				
RESTORAGEN, INC.				
By Sell.				
Gary <b>½</b> . Ellis				
Title: CEO, Restoragen, Inc.				
On this 5th day of, 2007 before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person who				
executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Assignor, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that				
he/shc executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
JODI ELINN SUND Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010  Notary Public				

**REEL: 019775 FRAME: 0425** 

Assignment Page 3 of 3				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 27th day of JULY, 2007.				
Assignee:				
NPS ALLELIX CORP.				
By Radon W. Giddings  Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary				
On this day of, 2007 before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Assignor, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that				
he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public  LESLIE S. LANCASTER  388 Coloror Drive Satt Lake City, Utah Set 108 My Controllation Equipose April 27, 2910 State of Utah				
Notary Public				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019775 FRAME: 0426** 

## ANNEX A

ATTY. Docket #	TITLE	STATUS	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER
1627.025CA1	METHOD FOR ENZYMATIC PRODUCTION OF GLP-2(1-33) AND GLP-2(1-34) PEPTIDES	Pending	23-May-03	2,485,703
1627.025EP1	METHOD FOR ENZYMATIC PRODUCTION OF GLP-2(1-33) AND GLP-2(1-34) PEPTIDES	Pending	23-May-03	03755506.7
1627.025PRV	METHOD FOR ENZYMATIC PRODUCTION OF GLP-2(1-33) AND GLP-2(1-34) PEPTIDES	Expired	24-May-02	60/383,359
1627.025US1	METHOD FOR ENZYMATIC PRODUCTION OF GLP-2(1-33) AND GLP-2(1-34) PEPTIDES	Pending	24-Nov-04	10/997,065
1627.025WO1	METHOD FOR ENZYMATIC PRODUCTION OF GLP-2(1-33) AND GLP-2(1-34) PEPTIDES	Completed	23-May-03	PCT/US03/16649

PATENT REEL: 019775 FRAME: 0427

**RECORDED: 08/30/2007**